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FOLLOWING ARE COLD STORAGE HOLDING OF GRAPES IN CALIFORNIA

AS REPORTED TO THE MARKET NEWS SERVICE BY VARIETY AND PACKAGE COUNT
WITH PREVIOUS YEARS FOR COMPARISON

VARIETY & PACK

AUTUMN ROYAL
Bags
Clamshell
Plain Pack
Wrapped
Other Packages
TOTAL

AUTUMN KING
Bags
Clamshell
Plain Pack
Wrapped
Other Packages
TOTAL

Bl - COLOR
Bags
Clamshell
Plain Pack
Wrapped
Other Packages
TOTAL

ALLISON
Bags
Clamshell
Plain Pack
Wrapped
Other Packages
TOTAL

JACK'S SALUTE
Bags
Clamshell
Plain Pack
Wrapped
Other Packages
TOTAL

SCARLET ROYAL
Bags
Clamshell
Plain Pack
Wrapped
Other Packages
TOTAL

31-Oct-25

154,793
11,465
18,296

6,952
191,506

1,772,726
187,881
796,864

33,952
2,791,423

16,738
27,479

44,217

1,870,897
148,401
381,962

163,507
2,564,767

280,467
20,096
150,703

451,266

592,518
17,689
14,268

47,940
672,415

15-Oct-25

161,497
9,577
14,202

2,062
187,338

1,390,514
115,325
709,328

48,385
2,263,552

10,078
20,649

30,727

1,020,056
89,100
238,380

111,889
1,459,425

336,989
31,676
89,949

458,614

972,621
22,661
41,208

96,207
1,132,697

31-Oct-24

31-Oct-23
185,109 208,724
13,688 33,402
11,448 40,262
6,072 16,393
216,317 298,781
1,826,389 2,186,672
192,579 148,659
572,073 369,460
74,418 71,618
2,665,459 2,776,409
1,355 -
41,960 -
43,315 0
1,997,254 1,479,873
178,159 121,556
162,933 124,201
285,139 11,069
2,623,485 1,736,699
316,013 144,412
29,121 12,516
793 -
437 266
346,364 157,194
736,033 219,781
28,748 13,149
123,860 29,950
123,399 21,140
1,012,040 284,020
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VARIETY & PACK 31-Oct-25 15-Oct-25 31-Oct-24 31-Oct-23
RED GLOBE
Bags 112,342 154,979 70,703 185,018
Clamshell 0 10 0 -
Plain Pack 7,609 15,364 6,655 2,995
Wrapped - - - -
Other Packages 6,572 2,311 1 1,223
TOTAL 126,523 172,664 77,359 189,236
SWEET GLOBE/SORBET
Bags 91,070 248,686 96,100 42,459
Clamshell 1,500 6,884 876 1,036
Plain Pack - 130 - -
Wrapped - - - -
Other Packages 0 0 9,268 899
TOTAL 92,570 255,700 106,244 44,394
TIMCO
Bags 168,267 - 223,764 183,515
Clamshell 16,455 47,360 18,474 5,560
Plain Pack 74,848 53,937 101,437 169,503
Wrapped - - - -
Other Packages 4,776 16,327 19,232 -
TOTAL 264,346 117,624 362,907 358,578
GREAT GREEN
Bags 284,860 522,546 77,332 166,109
Clamshell 537 912 18,731 2,433
Plain Pack - 4,449 - 345
Wrapped - - - -
Other Packages 6 852 7,720 -
TOTAL 285,403 528,759 103,783 168,887
*OTHER WHITE
Bags 971,912 1,744,281 905,464 782,233
Clamshell 212,488 256,680 191,583 45,414
Plain Pack 766,819 1,322,093 487,108 199,013
Wrapped - - - -
Other Packages 110,146 137,340 11,847 1,639
TOTAL 2,061,365 3,460,394 1,596,002 1,028,299
*OTHER RED
Bags 1,049,816 1,254,873 673,522 940,241
Clamshell 231,949 247,881 145,350 32,183
Plain Pack 191,450 111,172 30,603 54,314
Wrapped - - 6 -
Other Packages 40,095 8,538 204,933 7,643
TOTAL 1,513,310 1,622,464 1,054,414 1,034,381
*OTHER BLACK
Bags 131,024 268,562 145,292 260,314
Clamshell 36,230 15,858 93,288 3,830
Plain Pack 29,837 12,474 8,833 4,078
Wrapped - - - -
Other Packages - - - -
TOTAL 197,091 296,894 247,413 268,222
GRAND TOTAL 11,256,202 11,986,852 10,455,102 8,345,100

NOTE: COLD STORAGE HOLDINGS ARE COLLECTED BY MARKET NEWS FROM COOPERATING
GRAPE SHIPPERS AND COLD STORAGE FACILITIES. Varieties no longer reported are added into the

other category for past years.



